

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1496/2018

GAURAV KUMAR BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.180630/2018-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE
 IN PERSON)

Date : 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kumar Bansal, In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
 U.O.I. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.
 Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
 Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
 Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

State of U.P. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

State of Meghalaya Mr. Arijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General of India has, inter alia, explained the circumstances under which the persons, the particulars whereof are given in the petition, were kept in chains. He further submits

that the directions have already been issued and these persons have been released.

Issue notice to all the respondents/States, who are impleaded as parties in this petition, through their respective Standing Counsel.

The Union of India may file its affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER