

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1496/2018

GAURAV KUMAR BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kumar Bansal,
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Datta Prasad Lawande, AG, State of Goa
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhuller, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneswarkar, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Narang, Adv.
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., AOR
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar, Adv.

Mr. M. Shueb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Ms. Ankita Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The service is complete. However, some of the respondents have not filed Vakalatnama/appearances which shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

Counter affidavit(s) by all the respondents shall be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter be listed for hearing after six weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER