

ITEM NO.47, 47.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1496/2018

GAURAV KUMAR BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 976/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 99854/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 99861/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 09-12-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kumar Bansal, In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
NCT of Delhi/ Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
UOI Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. A Tweari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Tripura Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Hasan, Adv.
Mr. kabir Shankar Bose, adv.
Mr. S. Das, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srikaanth S., Adv.

	Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv. Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv. Ms. Shweta M., Adv. Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv. Mr. kaarthi K., Av. Ms. Yogita Ahuja, Adv.
Goa	Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. Prakshit P Angadi, Adv. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv. Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Manendra Pd. Gupta, Adv.
Kerla	Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Nebil Nizar, adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv. Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv. Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Siddesh Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv. Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anand Kr. Dubey, Adv. Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
UP	Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

West Bengal	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Manchnda, Adv. Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv. Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar Admn.	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, AOR Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Punjab	Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
UT/Lakshadweep	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv. Ms. Kanchan, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv. Ms. Monika Gussain, Adv. Mr. Mridula Kanti Sinha, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Satyajeet Chaudhry, Adv.
A.P.	Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv. Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
J & K	Mr. M.Shoeb Alam, AOR Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv. Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv. Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.

Maharashtra

**Mr. Nishant R Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 29.01.2020.

**In the meantime, reply affidavits be filed by
the respondents.**

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**