

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1496/2018

GAURAV KUMAR BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 976/2019 (PIL-W)
(With IA No. 99854/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No. 99861/2019 -
PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 29-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. Sruti Ram Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Indira, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Indira, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Siddesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
 Mr. R. Karthik Rajendran, Adv.
 Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
 Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Mridula Kanti Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajeet Chaudhry, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Monika Gosain, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Srikaanth S., Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
 For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
 Mr. A Tweari, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters on 19.02.2020 to enable the States/Union Territories to file their respective reply affidavit, if not filed.

In the meantime, the petitioner who is appearing in person shall file corrected pagination paper books of the instant writ petition(s).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR