

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).1496/2018

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 976/2019 (PIL-W)
(With IA No. 99854/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No. 99861/2019 -
PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 18-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(S)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Harpreet Singh Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Satyalipsu Ray , Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka , AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

MR. NALIN KOHLI, AAG, ADV.
MR. SHUVODEEP ROY, AOR, ADV.
MR. RAHUL RAJ MISHRA, ADV.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran S, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Aag.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreshth Arya, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Standing Counsel
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshit, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
For M/s PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.M Nataraj, Ld ASG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused office report dated 17.03.2021 revealing that some of the respondents have not entered appearance/vakalatnama. It also shows that some of the respondents have not file their respective counter affidavits.

List these matters after four weeks to enable those respondents to file their vakalatnama and counter affidavits, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR