

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1496/2018

GAURAV KUMAR BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY WP (C) 1496/2018 IS LISTED])

Date : 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms Prernaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.11

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr T.K.Nayak, Adv.
Mr Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.11

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Danish, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.11

Ms Sandhya Sharma, Adv.
Mr Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr N Mishra, Adv.
Mr Ajay Mishra, Adv.
Ms Kavita Sharma, Adv.
Mr Naresh K Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 3-7, 10, 11, 13, 17, 19, 20, 23, 24, 26, 27, 29, 31-33, 36 and 37 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 9 and 25 have filed counter affidavit but the same has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks as final opportunity.

Respondent nos. 2, 8, 14-16, 18,30 and 34 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.21 submits that they have filed counter affidavit yesterday. Office to verify and update the records.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.12 prays for and is granted one weeks time as last and final opportunity to file counter affidavit. If filed within the time granted, be taken on record else further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos.22, 28 and 35 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar