

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1496/2018

GAURAV KUMAR BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136698/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 32370/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44984/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 180630/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 976/2019 (PIL-W)

IA No. 99854/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 99861/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

W.P.(C) No. 1145/2021 (PIL-W)

IA No. 135115/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 135117/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 135114/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date : 21-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) :Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, aor, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Maheshwaram Yadava Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. G.m.kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Lenin Singh Hijam Adv Gen, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.
Ms. Tejal Nagauri, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Afshaa Hakim, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Harshini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India seeks further time for filing a detailed affidavit as directed by our order dated 07.02.2025.
2. Permission, as sought for, is granted.
3. List on 23.05.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)