

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1496/2018

GAURAV KUMAR BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136698/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 32370/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44984/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 180630/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 976/2019 (PIL-W)

IA No. 99854/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 99861/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

W.P.(C) No. 1145/2021 (PIL-W)

IA No. 135115/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 135117/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 135114/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date : 18-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.(NP)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Dutta Shrimali, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Disha Singh, AOR

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.

Mr. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Vikram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Subrata Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Rawal, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ga, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aqsa, Adv.
Ms. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Aman Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Dhingra, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
 Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
 Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Shahu, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.
 Ms. Afshaa Hakim, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
 Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Triplathi, AOR
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Triplathi, AOR
 Mr. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripath, Adv.
 Mr. T.K.Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
 Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. At the request of Mr. Gaurav Kumar Bansal, petitioner-in-person, National Human Rights Commission is impleaded as party respondent(s). Let copy of the petition be served on the Standing Counsel appearing for the Commission as well as Registrar of the

Commission.

- 2. Additionally a copy of the petition may be served on the Standing counsel for Central Mental Health Authority.**
- 3. List after three weeks.**

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)